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TEGERA® 9182

Anti-vibration glove, full grain goatskin of top quality, Vibrothane, Cat. Il, black,
vellow, extra long, for heavy work

EN 420:2003 EN388:2016 ENIS010819:2013
+A1:2009 3111X

EN IS0 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather, natural latex, polyurethane
SIZE RANGE (EU) 9,10, 11

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

6 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

TEGERA® 9182

BuGponornouarollas NepyaTka, AMLEBas Ko3bsi KOXa BbICLIEro kayecTsa,
Vibrothane, Cat. Il, UBET YepHBINA, UBET XeATbIN, YAAMHEHHbIE, ANS TAXEeAbIX paboT

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016 ENIS010819:2013
+A1:2009 3111X

EN IS0 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4

M X 2 H

CTUPKA HE NOANEXWT HEOTBEAMBATL  HEFNAAUTL HEAB3A CYWNTh
3ANPELIEHA XUMUYECKOA B CYWWABHOM
YUCTKE KAMEPE

Mn oT npokonos, nope3os
Mwu oT uctTupanus
MB oT BuGpaumu

XAPAKTEPUCTUKN MATEPUANA HAPYXXHOIMO CNOSl Koxa, HaTypanbHbIi naTekc,

noAuypeTaH
PA3MEPHbIVN PAA, (EC) 9, 10,11

TECTUPOBAHMWE NO CTAHAAPTY EC 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown
Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I

SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Carefully read these instructions before using this product. ﬁi‘m’:‘::l:ig:::}::;ﬁg
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for indi X=Not submitted to
the test or test method not uitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This product s designed )) 2016/425 with

below. H i ‘that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be

taken when exposed torisks
EN388:2016 A Abrasion resistance Max. 4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. Protection levels.
are measured from area of glove palm. Warning: For gloves with two or
more layers the overall cassification of EN 388:2016 does not necessarily
reflect the performance of the outmost layer. Do not use these gloves near
moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For duling during
the i the

3 mpa:(Pm(eulon P=Pass

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesenl  KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

B www.ejendals.com/conformity
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below' i for X= Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for i material

2016/425 EWG 2u bieten. Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale
besiehen schimmer uf unbentzt, neve Hondschuhe

EN388:2016 A. A\l:nebfesngkmt Min. 0: Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die

& Schnit o
g“" Hin HQ;  Wamhinwes! Bei andschuhen it 2 oder meh Schichen git die
E. SCh"IlﬁES(I

Min. 0;

keit TOM Min. A; Max. F
(e s 18013557f,
- Schi

Leistung der AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund des Abstumpfens wahrend
des Tests auf Schnittfestigkeit s pe-T
ABCDEF TDM-Tests auf
der Referenzvert fi die Leistung st
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Ledertests auf Farbechtheit
11640:2012 - Bestimmung der Reibechtheit von Farbungen.
Diese Norm ist ein Prifuerfahren auf die Farbechtheit des Leders.
EN IS0 10819:2013

ABCDEF TDM cut resistance test i the reference performance result
ENISO EN ISO 11640:2012 - Leather - Tests for colour fastness - Colour
11640:2012 fastness to cycles of to-and-fro rubbiny
This standard is a test of the leather's (Dlnur fastness.

€N IS0 10819:2013
MECHANICAL VIBRATION AND SHOCK
Hand-arm vibration. Measurement and evaluation
of the vibration transmissibility of gloves at the
paim of the hand

+

AND TEST METHODS

Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5

FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front

page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the

comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either

too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: [deally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10°- +30°C.

3 acks, tears, colour change etc. If the product becomes

damaged it will NOT provide the optimal protection and must be disposed of. Never use a damaged product.

SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this product means that the life of this product cannot be determined as it will be

affected by many factors, such as storage condiions,usage et

for submnmng the product to mechanical washing after use, as unknown
the Dmduz( the product. To care for your product, we

Tecommend thatyou finse Iy cod water andin ty I foomtemperature

ISPOSAL: According to local environmental egisations.

EN IS0 2142

ALLERGENS: This product may contain components that may be a potentialrisk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-

ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves Xno

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11 SV

SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten. &+ wwwigjendals.com/conformity

FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

ignats for att ge sadant sk i enlighet 016/425. Kom dock ihag att
ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fullstandigt skydd och sste alltid
EN388:2016 A. Nummgsnlotstand Min. 0; Max. 4 RISKER. ivaer giller
8. Skarmot Fand Min. X ar Varning: For EN
Unkteringsmotstand Min. 0; Max. 4 resultaten for detmed Péglund
rmnmand TOM (€N 15013997)

L Testresulat endastindikatv, medon TOM- skarbes\and\ghels\esm ger
mping,P=Godkind prestandaresultat som anvinds som referens,
ABCDEF
NISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Liider - Provningar for fargbesténdighet -
116402012 Firgbestindighet mo gnidring
‘standard & et test av ladrets fargbesténdighet.
ENISO llﬂlﬂ:zoli
VIBRATION OCH STOT
Hand-armvibrationer. Metod att méta och bedéma
vibrations-dverforing hos handskar tll handflatan
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 - ALLMANNA KRAV OC METODER
Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min. 1; Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna vauer kraven i EN 4,
sid. Omen symbol o ort model i 3 ramsidan i handsken Voot i tandaren kot ko ekt Skadfomor it x

ins ocksé Uppgift ) vilket méis i skala 1-5, dé 5 ér hogsta nivan. Valj
ritt storlek for att uDDné uDllmaI sikerhet och funktion.
0 Cl S : torrt och morkt i jid +10° ill +30°C.
FORE d Kontrollera att hal, sprickor, revor, fargféran-
dringar etc dukten skadas ger P d
HALLBARH hos materialet livslingd

eftersom den beror p3 ménga faktorer,band anat \agnngsmmauanden och anvandning.

under anvandning, och det kan pa Vi at c skl produkteni kalt vatten och nangtorar
den| rumstemperatur.
AVFALL: Enligtlokala regler och rutiner.
4 | som kan
or i kan bidra til on. O
aubryt for
LATEXFRI O X ney

KAvTTo0H)EET - KATEGORIA Il
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
Lue namé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen taman tuotteen kayttoa. ""‘“"l‘f“"””K"'s“"s"“""”ws
wwjendals.com/conformity
SEUTYS 0= i X= i testattu tai testimene-

telmi e sovellyKisineen rakenteen tai ma(enaaun testaykseen
roitus! Tama tuote on tark

on tettava, uojaimen Kaytt ei voi taata taydellista
noudatettava jatkuvasti Vrovaisonta

EN38B2016 A Hankauskestiuyys Min. 0 Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJARUAT KASINEET Szt
8 Villonkestawyys Varo
Sisykestavyys  Min
. sulujuus - Mi
€ Villonkestavyys TOM Hir.
N IS013997)

hintaan kaksi ke EN388:201

tulo

MECHANISCHE VIBRATIONEN UND STOSSE.
Hand-Arm-Vibrationen. Messung und Bewertung der

Handfliche der Hand.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 SC1 HUHE - ALLGEMEINE

Test Taktilitit/Fingerspitzengefiihl Min.1; Max.5

PASSFORM UND GROSSEN: Alle GriBen entsprechen EN 420:2003+A1:2009 hinsichtlich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit
(Fingerfertigkeit),falls nicht anders auf der s Wenn auf d ‘Symbol fir ein kurzes Modell
angezeigt wird, ist der Hand-schuh kiirzer als der Standard, w: i
kann. Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender Grofe. Produkte i entweder 20 \o(Kev ‘oder 2u eng sind schranken die Bewegung
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.

LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: gichs rocken und durkelin er Orginalverpackung bei <0°C - +30°Clagern.

VOR GEBRAU e, dass der . Wenn das
Produkt beschadigt wurde, wird es NICHT hutz D\elen rden. Produkt
verwenden.

HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Haltbarkeit des Produktes nicht festgelegt
werden kann, weil sie von vielen Faktoren, wie etwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauch usw. abhangt

PFLEGE UND INSTANDHALTUNG: Der Benutzer trigt die alleinige das Produkt iner mechanis-
d bel der g h auf die L
Produkts ur Pfleg . dass Wasser if der Leine bei
Raumtemperatur trocknen.
nationalen
EN IS0 21420: Der der
Produkt enthlt il Risiko i eine allergische Reaktion sein kinnen. Nicht
( in. Wenden

Sie sich im Zwefelsfall an Ejendals.
LATEX FREE O & kene

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIENl
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

DECMRATIDN DE CONFORMITE

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. . vmusendals comcoformiy
1 donn

EXPLICATION DES PIC s 0= pour e isa

Avertissement! Ce umdun estconqu pour o I protection définie dans I €1 2016/425 poures EPlavec s iveau de performance
fournir une protec quil convient de

toujours prende ses précautions.

EN388:2016 4 Resistance 4 fabrasion Min.0;
Résistance 3 Ia coupure Mi

Max4  GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.

ﬁ ';zsasgg';,ggg [T Ay ”‘ﬂ‘aﬂ 4 dugant Averissement Lasfcsionénérle 3582016
Resistance 2 la coupure TOM Min.A; Max.F
€N 15013997) N o Corcemane
~ Protection contre les chocs P = validé e a couche de
ABCDEF ¢ indictis

tandis que celui obtenu avec le TOM a valeur de référence.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Cuir- Tests de solidité des coloris - Solidité
11640:2012 des coloris au frottement en va-et-vit
permet de déterminer 6 du cuir

ENISO 1B81§.2015

CHOC ET VIBRATION MECANIQUES

Vibration main-bras. Mesure et évaluation de la
transmission des vibrations des gants a la paume
de lamain.

€N 420:2003 + DESSAI
Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max. 5
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes s tailes sont conformes a [EN 4 en ce qui conce . lajustement et
la dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si le symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur la premigre page, cela signifie que
le gant es plus ourtqu'un gant standard afn dassurer un melleur confort permettant ain;par exemple, de réaliser des ravaux
spécif taille adaptée. Les produits les ou trop [
mouvement El ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal.
ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endrot sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage dorigine, a une
température comprise entre 10° et 30°C.

: Verifi é ons, de fissures, de déchi écolorations, etc Sile
produt est endommage i apportera pas une protection optimale t ot &re efiming. Ne jamais utiiser n prodit encommage o usé

: La nature des matériaux utilisés produit ne permet Ia durée de vie du produt car celle-ci
peut dépendre de facteurs tels que les conditions de stockage, il 3
SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: L ilté d' é e i autilisateur, car
contaminer ffecter our lentretien de
votre produit, nous aleau froide et spendre pour le aisser sécher a tempé b
ELIMINATION: é localg

ENISO du des allergies.
e produit contient er éactions all iliser en cas
hypersensiiit, Contactr Eondals pour pus dinformation.

SANS LATEX Oou X non

VMHCTPYKUMA N0 3KcAYATALMK - KATEFOPUSA 11
VHPOPMAUMIO O NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTYALHOM CTPAHULLE

Mepen MCNOAL30BaHMEM NPOAYKTA BHUMATENLHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AGHHOW  AEKNAPAUMS COOTBETCTBUS
VHCTpyKUMen . M www.ejendals.com/conformity
NOSICHEHVA K CUMBONAM 0 = HDXE MYHVMANBHOrO YPOBHS YCTO|MBOCTI K AAHHOMY PACKY X= MOAENL HE
NPEABABAEHA AAA TECTA MAV METOA TECTVIPOBAHVIS HE MPYIFOAEH AAR AAHHOM MOAEA

tylsymvsesla TOM itos.ojtest o paemin witosuopkyw.

R aE s,
ABCDEF
NISO  ENISO 116402012 - Nahka- Va‘rinkesmtestl
11640:2012 edestakaisen hankauksen avulla.
Téta standardia sovelletaan testattaessa nahan vérinkestoa,
ENISO 10819:2013

Narinkesto

+o U 2016/425 0 ypoBHsM
AT CM. HIKE), , NOMHUTE 0 TOM, D MOXeT obecnesuT,
aGeonoTHy0 ATy,

EN388:2016 A Yeroltumsocrs K ucTupanuig, M. 0 Maxc. 4 3AULMTHBIE NEPUATKI OT MEXAHWECKIIK PUCKOB.
1

/CTORUMBOCTS K NopesaM, Mw 0:Ma YpoBHM SheKTUBHOCTH U3MEDRIOTCH B OGAACTH
4 i 42T NepHaTkH. A
(CTORAMBOCTS K NOpe3ati TOM Min. AL MaKe. £ Nepuarok c AByMA M GOSLIAM KIVIECTEOM cAoes

mon

MEKAANINEN VARAHTELY JA ISKU. Tarinan mittaus EN15013997), 3
ja arviointi kiisineen kimmenesta ,E_ g COCTe K yAZPHEIM g AvipexTtgoi EN 388:2016, He 0GR3aTeNbHO XapaKTepuayeT
ABCDEF

+ i - YLEISET IA MAT e TOAKDCTS K Nope3
Tuntoherkkyys/sormindppéryys: Min. 1; Max. 5 ol 1. npu CTOMKOCTE K- TOM
SOUITTAMINEN JA KOON VAUNTR: et tayuavat EN 4 AL200 Kavuud ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 — Koxa— VcnsiTanns Ha UgeTocToiocTs
osalt, lle etusvulla muuta mainita os etusvullaon lyhyen malln symboli kasineen resorion normaaliayhyermp. Ksine ol ol 116402012 ~ e,
mukavampi tuotteita, Liian 6ysat tai tiukat tuotteet estavat . anpaonenA.
likkefta eivatka anna optimaalista suojausta '3TOT CTaHAAPT NPEACTABASET COBO/A MCNbITaHME UBETOCTOMKOCTH
VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Syt +10-+30C Ko

Tarkast halkel o tuote €N 150 10819:2013
on havitettava, M
SAILYVYYSAIKA: voi maarittaa siind koska Hka
tekiat kuten Siyysolosuhteet o oyt
HOITO ) Kéyttja on yksin vastuussa tuotteen toimittamisesta nepenaTouHoi wuxw NepuaToK 8 06AaCTH
Jalkeen,sila e e voat alkuttas fuotteen €N 4202003 + A1:2009 SALATHSE NEPUATIA—OBUAE TPESOBAHIA W HETOALI VCNbITAHMIA
HAVITTAMINER: L ‘TecT Ha NOABWXHOCT Nanbuyes: Mi aKc.
¢ rawatisten o PA3MEPbI: Be patreps! cooTaeTCrayioT AMpEKMEe EN 420:2003+A1:2009, 0N1CIBaIOLEN HOPMbI KOMCDOPTE, NOCAAKY U
g joka ot 5 Kyt totett Ha Tmy/\bnnn CTpaHMUe. ECA Ha TUTYABHO/ CTPaHULIE M306paXeH
ama , 13 kayt tuotetta, jos cuvBon i Mo, 470, KOPONE CTAHAGPTHBIX, U B HIX YAOGHEE BbINONHATS PABOTHI
saatyliherkkyysoireta, Kysy tarvittaessa istietoja Ejendalsilta ey
LATEKSIA ILMAISEks [Jkyuwd  [X] NRo TecHas, Tak c A ypOBEHb 3aLUTH,
TPAHC : XDaHUTE B TEMHOM U CYXOM MECTE B ODUTUHANSHOTH YNaKOBKE NP
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 11 Temnepatype +10- +30 .
NPOBEPKA NEPEA UC : YoenuTec, OTCYTCTBYIOT OTEEPCTYS, TPEUMHY, Cheasi MHOC?,
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN noBpexaeH, i i T




CPOK FOAHOCTM NPU XPAHEHMM: CHOK FOAHOCTU PV XPaHEHIW 3TOFO NPOAYKTa HE MOXET GbiTb ONPEAENEH, Tak Kak Ha
VICNON30BaHHBIIt MATEDUAN MOXET BAMATS MHOXECTBO (haKTOPOB, TAKUX KaK YCAOBUS XDAHEHWA 1 ICONL30BaHAS, AaTa

po3B0sCT8 a3 1 e 3t  Goprare e
XOA WU

Ko MOTHKA
Mpy e e Bewectea Maer 60
yrona sa i KOMHATHO/
Temnepatype.
B coomaercram  vecr
ENISO ar H KOTOpt MOXET
ANNEPTEHLI: Aot (POAVET COAEPYIT KOMMOHEATol KOTOps MOy . H i
TUNEPHYBCTBUTEABHOCT. AN NepHaTOK APYriX

CPOK FORHOCTW DU XpaHEHIV He YCTaHABAB3.TCS, AaTa NPOMSBOACTEA YKa3aHa Ha

snenun v a yraosxe s choprare £ FriaM
He copepxut natekca  [Jves [ no

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
i i i i i OVEHENSSTEHMELSESERKI.ERINE
Laes instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt. L+ wwwejendals.com/conformity
FORKLARING TIL PIK] 0= Under minimum for den for X ke sendt 1
il prawning i forhold materiale
produkt er udviklet tl at . specificeret €U 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenor. Husk
dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsigtighed ved udszttelse for farlige kemikalier eller
andre situationer med hoj risko.
EN388:2016 A. Slidstyrke
8 Snitbestandighed
bestandighed
mmuana.?hzn

Min. 0: Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISICL

rm

,4.“ 4 Mabs & omde Advrsel Forhandse e ol freog speer

En
0,

A; Maks. F (EN 15013397) yde\semde!ydeme lag. Hovbmde\ie med slovhed under test af
F SlﬂdbeSkV“e se,  P=Godkendt remodstand er testmaskineresultatere kun indikative, mens TDM-
ABCDEF Semodsanisesten o efrencaydesesestat
€N IS0 11640:2012-1zder-test for farvezgthed - Farvezgthed
11640:2012 il cykler af til-og-fra gnidnin.

eren test af lzderet

EN IS0 10819:2013
MEKANISK VIBRATION OG ST@D
Hand-arm vibration. Mlemetode og evaluering af
vibration overforsel fra handsker til handfladen.

+ TTeLse EKRAV 0G
Fingerspidsfomemmelsestest: M X.5
PASFORM 0G STARRELSE: Alle smrre\ser ‘overholder kravene | EN 420:2003+A1:2009 hvis ikke andet er forklaret pé forsiden. His
et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige statrelse. Produkter, der enten er for Iase eller for stramme begranser
bevegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau,
OPBEVARING OG TRANSPORF: Opbevare bt at g marktden opindlige embalage og mellem +10° - 430°C

FBR BRUG: Kontrollér, at e, revnsage forsandinger s s prockita bifer besedget.

yder det kadiget produk
Saftenheden af de matetplr, o bruges | dette podukt, betyder at evetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da

HYLDETID: Be:
den vil pavirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug etc.
eneansvaret for at til mekanisk vask efter b

under brug og kan For at pleje dit produkt, anbefaler vi at du skyller i koldt vand
o tarrer produktet fladt | stuetemperatur.

| henhold ti givning.
ENISO Kkan for I

d for allergisk reaktion. M3 i tlfeelde af

Derkan vaere behov for

Ejendals i vivistilfzelde.

LATEXFRI On  Xne
BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il

SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON

SAMSVARSERKLERING

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet. L wenvejendals com/conformity

FORKLARING AV PRIK 0= Under til ytelsesniva for faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, eller det er ikke relevant for produktet
erlaget for 4 i 1EU2016/425
nedenfor Men husk at ingen PPE-artikel kan g det ) forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige
Kjemikalier eller i andre hayrisikosituasioner.
EN388:2016 A.Slitasiemotstand  Min. 0; Maks. 4 10T 4m3
8 Szt motstand  Min: ; Maks: 4 omrsdeti 5 I For EN 3882016 gield
€ Rivemots Min. O; Maks. N
o Punklenngsmutsland Min.0; Maks. 4'95u"dm for det
Skizeremotstand TOM Min. A; Maks. F gjelder slovhet under
EN 15013997) bare indikative, mens TDM-s sk;eremazs:anns(esmn er referanse

- Slagbeskyttelse  P=Passer ytelsesresultatet
DEF
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Skinn - Tester for fargefasthet - Fargefas-
11640:2012  thet ved sykluser med friksjon frem og tilbake.
Denne standarden er en test av skinnets fargefasthet
ENIS0 10819:2013
VIBRASJON 0G STBT

tode for

me vlhmsjnnswemarmg ihansker til handfiaten

+A1:2009 LE KRAV 0G
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASSFORM OG STARRELSE: Alle starrelser er | henhold til kravene | EN
his ikke omneter forklart pa forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell p forsiden, er hansken kortere enn s!andard Stor-
relse og kan gke for spesielle formal som feks. ved ruk bare produkter dukter
Somanten o orase el for stamme hemmer bevegelsene og gir ikke best mulig beskyttelse.
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bar lagres tart og markt  originalemballasjen, mellom +10° - +30°C.
KONTROLL F2R BRUK: Kommnev a hansken wkl@ il sprekds. e, endrtforgeos Hv rockkie i skadet g det KKE
optimal
KONTROLL FBR BRUK: Kor\(roHer al hanslﬁn eror ul sprederiter, endrei 'avge osv. Huis produktet bir skadet gir det IKKE
optimal . Bruk aldri
HoL betyr at levetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det
il aunenge av mange faktrer, sl som oppnevavmgsvomom bruk. v

| mekanisk vasking etter bruk, i

under il produktet. For & nbetalerviatdu
iyllerdet under kaldt vanin og henger det opp 1 tark omtemperatur:
AVFALL: | henhold il miljalovgiuningen pa stedet.
ENISO an fordrsake al
omponenter i en allergisk reaksjon. Skal kke brukes ved tegn pa
det for serskilt Huis du er i tvil, kontakt Ejendals,
LATEKSFRI O B 1kke

POKYNY k pouziTi - KATEGORIE Il

PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA

PROHLASENI 0 SHODE

Pfed pouZitim tohoto produktu si pozorné prectéte tylo pokyny. &y wgjendals com/conformity

VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0= aini drovni vy & nebezpet| X= testunebo
e testovaci metoda nevhodnd pro ndvrh nebo materidl rukavice

Varovani Tentoprodict e navrzen uvedené v normé EU 2016/4 drobnymi Grovnémi v

denymi ni adna i edkis nemi pinou ochranu a pfi vystaveni

Tk ot vty doc v Spa st
EN388:2016 A Odolnost vii oderu Min ;. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICH Pken ME(HANICKVMI RIZIKY. Umvne
B. O ochrany jsou méfeny v oblasti dlané ruj Varovani! V piipads
.0 i n o 4 ko
D. Dﬂnlnnst VUt propichu Min. 0; Max. 4
€. 0dolnost vii profezu TOM E nuti prikazné jsou
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997) Kousk, é ‘oup, zatimco vy 3
ABCDEF  F. Ochrana proti P=Uspéch é i
ENISO ENISO 11640 12 Usné - ZkouSeni stalobarevnosti - Stélo-
11640:2012 barevnost pfi
Tato norma pnplsuje zknuﬁku stélobarevnosti kiize
€N 150 10819:2013
VIBRACEA Ri\zv
Vibrace ruky-pa  hodnoceni Zinitele
prenosu vibraci vukavn:eml na diaii ruky.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY
Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1;

MERENI A URCENI VELIKOSTI: \sechny idajinormé EN 2hlediska pohodi, vliost  obratnost,

pokud to neni uvedeno jinak na predni strénce. Pokud o kritky model krats], ne
bézna rukavice, aby Duskymva\a lepsi pohudh pn pouti pro zviastni u(ely, napnklad pfi jemné montazni praci. Puuzlveﬂe pouze
produkty

optmain Groven achrany
puspmwn A SKLADOVANI: Ideziné skladuite na suchém a tmavém mista v origindinim balent pfi teploté +10 - +30°C.

KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolujte, zda na rukavici nejsou patmé otvory, praskiiny, trliny, zmény barvy atd. Pokud dojde k
poskozeni produktu, NEBUDE prodikt poskytovat optimaini funkénost a mél by byt zlikvidovan. Nikdy nepouzivejte poskozeny produkt.
‘TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: \zhledem k podstaté materisii pouZitych v tomto vyrobku nelze stanovit jeho trvaniivost pii
kladovini protuze bude ovlvovina mnohs atry napikiad skadovacini Dudmmkam\, pouzivanim atd.

po poui, 4mé 4tky mohou bihem
anil jrobek 3 ovlivnit Grovné jeho cujeme pecovat o yrobek tak, 7 5 é
Vodé a nechiite ususit na e pli pokojoué teplote.
UIKVIDACE: V souladu s mistnf legislativou tykaiicf se Zivotniho prostied.
EN IS0 21420: Ruknice absahuepifocn Kaucuk. Kery mize zpUsobovat aergi
ALERGENY: Tento b iko 2 hledisk: 7 i zvejte v pripadé
Ejendals

NEOBSAHUJE LATEX |:| ano  [X] zAoNY

INSTRUCCIONES DE U0 - CATEGORIA 11
ONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto‘
L wiefndlscomconfomiy

EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC = por
sometido a ba o bi étodt d 1do p: | i
i la proteccior EU 2016/4; los
P i enbargn g que pueda
proporcionar proteccion completa, o 6 6

EN388:2016 A Resistencia afa abrasion Min. 0; mix. 4 GUANTES DE PROTECCIGN FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.
B Res 3los cortes por hoja Min, 0; mx. 5
@ Resl_slentlz 31 Gesgarro Hin, 07 max.

D. tencia a la puncion Mir del guante. i us: iste
E Ree’ilfggnclaalnsmnes O M A,
) . . Advertencial Para guantes con dos o mas capas, la dlasificacion
. Proteccion frente a impactos P=Aprobado e 366201 <
ABCDEF Por

los cort pr
los cortes DM es el

resultado de rendimiento de referencia
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012. Cuero. Pruebas de solidez del color. Solidez
11640:2012 el color al frote de vaivén.
Este estandar es una prueba de la solidez del color del cuero.

€N IS0 10819:2013
VIBRACION MECANICA € IMPACTO
razo. Medicion y
n de vibracion a la

l
paima de lamano

C v PRUEBA

Prueba de deslreza digital: Min. 1; max. 5

AJUSTE Y TAMARO: Todos los la N4 1:2009 en cuanto a comodidad, ajuste y destreza, si

no se explica en la primera pégina. Si en la primera pagina se muestra el simbolo de modelo corto, el guante es mis corto que un
fuante esténdar, con e fin de mejorar el confort para ines especile; por ejemplo, trabajos de mantae de precisén.Utice tan solo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos que vayan | movimiento y no
proporcionaran el nivel Gptimo de proteccion.

ALMAchAmENm v un lugar seco y oscuro, d paq iginal a
entre 10°y 30
NSPECCION ANTES DELUSO: g rietas, desgarros, cambio de col gt Siel producto

resulta dafi

VTR DI Deni 2 T atralozs 6 os motoriiet ailzados e st pbducta o Ul devaarse Vet el producto, ya
que se vera afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso, etc.

CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTG: /us o o5 & ricoresponsab ce ervir el Dmdu(m opraceso del lavado mecanico después de su

uso, yaq el produc Para cuidar
5u producto, | I l aire a temperatu
LIMINACION: Confome & a oglacen medioatbiental locl
EN IS0 21420: €l guante contiene goma natural que puede provocar alergia
i n No utilizar
en caso de o i Para obtener mas 6 10 con Ejendals
SIN LATEX Osi X no

KAsuTUsjuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 1l ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kdesolevat juhendit hoolikalt. "“5"“"“5“‘“‘“”5'“""
jendals.com/conformity

pIL Us 0= X=Eiesitatud testmeetod
polnud kinda disaini v5i material jaoks sobilik!
Hoiatus! Antud v

vajalik kaitse EU 2016/4
eitaga

kaitsetaseme juures. Pidage siiski meele, et ikski
ettevaatlikult

tuleks alati tegutseda

€N 388:2016 4 MEHARNILISTE OHTUDE EEST KATTSVAD KINDAD. Kaltstaset
2% mabdetakse kinda peopesapfkonnast Holatus!Kahe-vi
(4
licindius CF toimivust
L st s T b
orutuse kaltse  P=Labitud  yisciteda verdlustulemusena.
ABCDEF

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Nahk - Viirvipiisivuse katsed - Virvipiisivus
11640:2012 hddrdumise toimele.
See standard haimab naha varvipiisivus katset
ENIS0 10819:2013
MEHAANILINE VGNKUMINE JA LOOK
Kambla - kisivarre vibratsioon. Meetod kinnaste vi-

kinda peopesast
€N 420:2003 +

Liikuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5
SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: K5ik suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse ja mkuvuse osas EN 4200 ZDDB‘AI 2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole mérgitud teisiti. Kui esiiiljel on toodud lihikese
eeldavate koostetoode - intsustamiseks standardsest kindast Iihem. Kandke amun sobiva suurusega pitsc Liiga l6dvalt vai pingul
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

IA deaalsed on kuivas N
hemikus +10°-
KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, d, rebendeid, Kui
tootes kasutatud t6ttu ei saa toote eluiga tapselt marata, kuna seda mdjutavad mitmed

tegurid nagu hmunngnmused kasutus jne.
JA

lulab ise pérast igat kuna tundmatud
killmas

teesjari npu!ada toatemperatuuri noorle uivama
KASUTUSELT KORVALDAMINE: Lahtuvalt kohalikest keskkonnanduetest.

tud mis vBivad pohjustad g ge il Kid
iimnemisel. Bt Ejendalsiga.

€l sisaLoA LATeksIT  [Jian K e
HASZNALATI UTAsiTAS - 1. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

A termék haszndlata elGitt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitésokat, ~ MEGFELELGSEGI NYILATKOZAT
& www.ejendals.com/conformity

APIKTOGRAMOK A 0=Aminimli é alatt az adott veszélyre X= Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati
modszer nem volt megfeleld a keszty i kivitele gy anyag: szempontjabel
Figyelmeztetés! E2ta terméket a EU 2016/425 dlta itasara tervezték, melynek
Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik e\emE sem nydjthat teljes vé: mindig ha kockdzatnak
van kitéve.
€N 388:2016 VEDOKESZTY( MECHANIKAI KOCKAZATOK. A védelmi
- stenye sz mer i .
| szembeni ellengllds Min. 0; m: ltal
embeni ellendllas TDM Mln A, max. F
_ titkrézi. A vagasallsagi teszt sordn bekdvetkez6 tompulds
Gdés ellent védelem PeMegfelelt o setdbena e tesztaredménye loratdelestiek
ABCDEF

ENISO  ENISO 116402012 - Br-S martosagvvvzsgalawk Sein-
11640:2012 tartésag valtakoz6 irany dorzsléssel szemben.
€23 szabvany a bor szintartossagat vizsgalja,

€N15S010819:2013
MECHANIKAI REZGES €S UTES
KEZRE, KARRA HATO REZGES, A KESZTY0
REZGESTOVABBITASANAK MERESE E5 ERTEKELESE
ATENYEREN o o L .
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDGKESZTY( - ALTAL €S VIZSGALA
Ujjiigyességi teszt: Min. 1; max.
ILLESZKEDES €S MERETEZES: Az dsszes méret az ényel
szempontjébol,ha nincs s feltintetve a cimiapon. Ha a vovm model szlmbumma \amam a cimlapon, akkor a keszty(i o
leg unkéndl,
Csak megfeleld méretd termeket hasznalon. A tdl aza vagy 6l szoros erme korgtorsn o mozgssban, s nem biztosfta oz optimals
védelmi szintet,
TAROLAS €S SZALLITAS: Ided) i ésdl
suENﬁRzEsm\szuAmﬁlﬁn Ellencrizze, hugyakeszlyun nem 3thatdk-e lyukak, repedések,
termék megséril, akkor NEM értmeg kell sermmi
ELTARTHATOSAG. emakndl hooonal gk eimessenéasl addomn s (ermek Glettartamat nem lehet meghatérozn, mivel
s24mos tényezGrek lesz kit mint pédaul trolss ordimények, haszndlat
felelGsséget valla\ s isrmek hasznélat uténi mechanikus mosésaért, mivel
1 k a termé 2 Javasoljuk, hogy a
terméket dsa drdeké tse 4t hideg vizben, majd Gmérsé
ARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kornyezetvédelmi szabalyozésnak megfelelGen.
ENIS0 21420: A kesaty( természetes it tartamaz amely lergitokczhat
s reakei
sgye‘ | i

va'w\gnaa’ Ao és 30 keatin
Haa

sl kockazata k. Talérzéke-

LATEXMENTES |:| IGEN. |z| NINCS.

1sTRUZIONI D'USO - CATEGORIA 11 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity
o gato X=

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PTTOGRAMMI 0= Al i ivello minimo di ioni per i pericolo individ

| metodo di
Attenzione! Q e EU 2016/425, con i lvelli dettagliati di
&in grado di

prendere precauzioni quando si & esposti a ischi

EN 388:2016 A. Resi: enxx all'abrasione Mi
B! Resistenza al taglio da lama Min, o, Max 5
€ Resistenza allo Stra

'GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL |

5. Resistenca 2ia porfarazion Jin 0: Max. 4 del guanto ione! Per i g
E. Resistenza al taglio da lama TDM Min. A; Max. F EN 388:201
EN 15013997 .
- Protezione da impatto P=superato Perlsmussatts darte et i esstencaal gl
ABCDEF i t estdi

ftenza ol togio TOM & Ftoto i ifermento dll Dres\az\une
ENISO . ENISO11640:2012 - Pelle-Testdi snl del colore - Solidi
11640:2012 del colore a cicli i sfregamento va:

Questa norma consiste in un ytost per determinare b solita el
colore della pelle

ENIS0 10819:2013

VIBRAZIONE MECCANICA € SHOCK

Vibrazioni della mano e del braccio. Misurazione e

guanto sul palmo della mano

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE - REQUISITI GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA

Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

VESTIBILITA € TAGIE:Se non di Dagina alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
per comfort, vestibil il simbolo di il prodotto & pis corto di un guanto
standard, al fine di m\glmrame I comoita pe scopt spacia, ad esempio vl montaggio di precisione. Indossae solo prodoti
della taglia corretta. | prodott troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranno il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale di protezione.

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 — Ada—Krasu noturibas testi — Krisu
11640:2012 noturiba pret bersanas cikliem.
is standarts i adas krasu noturibas tests
ENIS010819:2013
MEHANISKA VIBRACHA UN S0KS
Plaukstas un rokas vibracija. Vibracijas radita riska
novértasana un mériana cimdu plaukstas daja
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 AIZSARGCIMDI - VISPARIGAS PRASIBAS UN TESTESANAS METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5
1ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: Ja vien pimia 13pa nay noradis savadak,vs zme atbilt standartam EN 420:2003+A1:2009 attecbs uz
ja pirmai lapa i red: Ja simbols, tad cimdiir fsaki par standarta
cimdiem, lai palielinatu omort ipasiem mérkiem, pieméram, precizas montazas darbiem. Java\ka plemérota fzmer zstadéjums
Prak valigi vai parak ciesi zstradajumi
UZGLABASANA UN mAusmm’BANA. lauzglaba SaUS3 un tuUm3 viet originalaja iepakojums, temperatard no +10° Nidz_+30°C.

PARBAUDE PIRMS LIETOSAI . plaisu, pisumu, kizsu bojajumu
tiek bojts, tas vairs nen 2 . un tada i jaizmet. 3
GLABASANAS ILGUMS: S2ja antoto 7mé to, ka § produkta kalposanas lak noteikt, jo to

fetekm daud faktori, p\emevam g\abasar\as apstak|i, izmantogana utt

azgasanai pec lietosanas, jo nezinamas
v\e\as lietosanas [aika var p\esama( pvoduklu un var ietekmét produkta velktspéjas fimen. G fipétos par produktu, iesakam to skalot
i un Zavet istabas temperat
r vietgjiem tiesibu aktiem vid dz
EN150 21420: Gimds satur dabiskokautuku kos var izt lergy
LERGENI: ar saturet vielas, kas var izraisit lietot jair paradus atas jutib
pazlmes Lai uzzinstu vairak, sazinieties ar uzngmumu "Ejendals’

NESATUR LATEKSU []1A X ne
GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
s www.ejendals.com/conformity
X

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= Onder het mi or het
Nitandenworpen an d test o testmethoceis ie geschik oorhetonterp of materzal van e handschoen
itproguct s te bepalen die 5 met het
d Houd echter atid geen el PRV volledige
bescherming| an bieden en dat il moet Tisico's.
EN388:2016 A. Slijtvastheid Hin. 0 Max. 4 BESC HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
B. Snijweerstand n. 0; Max. 5 >
C. Scheury 3
0. perforatieweerstand Vi, 0; Max. 4 r twee of
Ee’arl\\ ‘6‘;;?97) DM Min. A; Hax F meer lagen geeft.
_ Door het bot
Schokbescheming ~ P=Geslaagd worden van het mes i i =
ABCDEF lechts terwijlde TOM
is dat dent alsreferente:

ENISO  EnlSO 11640:2012 - Leder - Tests voor kleurvastheid - Kleurvas-
11640:2012  theid bij cycli van heen-en-weer wrijven.
Deze normis een test van de Kleurvastheid van het leer.
ENISO 10819:2013
MECHANISCHE VIBRATIE EN SCHIK
Hand-arm vibratie. Meting en evaluatie van de
vibratietransmissie van de handschoen naar

de handpalm
N

Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASVORM EN MATE! aan de norm EN IS0 EN 4 1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglijheid, als

deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoorbeeld
bij fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat. Producten die te los of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging

: Le condizioni di ideali sono in un I bt lla confezione bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.
originale, tra +10°C e +30°C. OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: e prouctn kunenhet beste woden o plaats, in de
CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Verificare che i i fori, crepe, strappi, Seilprodotto & verpakking tussen +10% +
danneggiato, NON fornira la mai INSPECTIE VOOR HET EEERUIK Controleer of iten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
DURATA DI [DNSERVAIIONf La natura dei materiali che i het product het NIET pt moet het Gebruik nooit:
. in quanto verra fattor, qualle condizionidi conservazione,di utiizzo, ecc product,
CURA 3 Tutil é HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: De aard van de materialen die in dit product zin gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet
sconosc I relativi Per la cura del prodotto, rac- kan worden bepaald aangezien deze beinvioed wordt door vele factoren znals opslagomstandigheden, gebruik enz.
con acqua fredda e fasciarl bi N De gebruiker draagt et verstrekken van het product

SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambientalilocali,

ENIS0 21420: l

ALLERGENI: o 2 llergiche. Non usare in
asodi 3. Per maggiori jendal

SENZA LATTICE  []si X no

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIA - I| KATEGORIJA
DAUGIAU INFORMACIJOS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE
ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA

Pradedami naudoti $ gaminj, atidZiai perskaitykite instrukcija. &+ wwejendals.com/conformity

‘emiau, negu
metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai

iy aminys tui 16/425 dél ) tikslius jo

Iygmenis rasite zemiau. Vis deélto | kad joks AAP e todél visuomet reikia biti

atsargiam, kai egzistuoja rizika.
EN388:2016 A. Atsparumas triniai Min. 0; Maks, 4 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos
8. Atsparumas jpjovimu Min. 0; Maks. 5 h jamas pirsti ispj
€ Atsparumas plysimui Min. 0 Maks. 4" | EN 3882016 Klasifk
radurimui Min, 0; Maks.
B e At TOM i, Ac ks £ nebitinaodo Sorinlo Sioksio charakterstias. Adlekant
EN 15013997) Coup
* Apsatiga nub smigiy, P=Tinkama i o
ABCDEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultatas.
NISO  ENISO 116402012 - Oda-Spalvinio atsparumo testai- Spal-
11640:2012 vinio atsparumo testai trynimo ciklams.
Sis standartas yra odos spalvinio atsparumo testas
€N 150 10819:2013 ~
MECHANINIAI VIRPESIA IR SMOGIAI
Rankas veikiantios vibracijos. Vibracijy perda-
vimo delnui per pirStines faktoriaus matavimas
irjvertinimas.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 Aps;\ucwss PIRSTINES. BENDRIE]! REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI

Pirsty miklumo testas: Mi
‘TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydziai it EN 420 2003+A1: ) tinkamumo i pir$ , jelgu pirmame

tidens het gebruik

het product product te verzorgen, rad en aan een waslijn te
drogen bi kamertemperatur.
VERWIIDERING: \lolgens de plaatselijke milieuetgeving.

EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
"

he reacties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen igheid. Neem voor meer t op met Ejendals.

LATEX VRI) O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZvTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 11
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy doktadnie przeczytal  DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE

ponizsze ms(rukqe ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

AMOW 0 = pori nosci ochrony znajduje sie ponizej minimalnych wymagai dia okresionego
zagrozenia. X = rgkaw\(a niebyla ia e ¢ i j
Ostrzezenie! Pr apewnial o h $ sod
wymaganiami EU 2016/425. Na\ezylednak Dam\etan 22 2g0dnost i PP hrony,
ostroznost.

EN388:2016 A Rezistents Ja abraziune Min, 0: Max. 4 REKAWICE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI.

y
D Reat oratie Mo, 0: 1 " Ostrzezeniel Dia rekawic 2 dwiema lub kilkoma warstwami ogina
A ’ﬁ;.smnta RS G Klasyfikacja normy EN 388:2016 nie musi odpowiadac poziomowi

= Bchrona pred iami P=wynik o . e e

o2y tywny
Ascoer POV natormiast
testu odpomosci na przeciecia metoda TOM.
EN 50 11640:2012 - Skira wypraviona— Badane odpornoici
a cyki

ENISO
11640:2012
posuwisto-zwroty
Tanorma dotyczy oadinia ‘odpornosci barwy skéry.
EN IS0 10819:2013
DRGANIA | WSTRZASY MECHANICZNE
Drgania oddzuanna(e o organizm czlowieka przez

puslapyj kitaip nuwdy[a simbolis, |a| 5\ pwslme trumpesné uz standarting
tam, kad pavyzdziui, atlek o darbus, Devekite tik tinkamo PoSsonia Grgah praez rekawice na ot sper:
- Laisvos ar De’ varzys judesius it 3953“305 EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 REKAWICE OCHRONNE WYMAGANIA OGOLNE | METODY TESTOWANIA
: Geriausia je i tamsioje vietoje originalioje pakuotéje nuo +10° ki +30°C. Kasyfikacja aecanosc palcw Min. 1 Maks.
s : Pati . ar pirstinée i, ftroiimy jplesimy i i i godne z norma €l 3
komforty, dopasowama i zrecznosci jezelinie wyjasmonu inaczej na p\evwsze} stronie. ezeli na stronie pierwszej Znajduje sle symho\

TINKA NAUDOTI: audojamos medz 2 i jir nes jam jtaka daro jvairiis ‘modelu o skréconej diugosci, rekawica jest krétsza od jalnych; zapewnia

veiksniai, puz, laikymo salygos, naudo]lmas irtt mfort p przykfad prac ondukl nalezy nosi¢ wyfacznie w odpaw\edmo aapasowa—

I mechaniniu bi X 3 i nym rozmiarze. Zbyt luzne ¢
reti takos g iekant o JiSaltame

inti pakabinus ant virvés kambario temperatroje.
IAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos [statymus.

RGENAL: Nenaudokite,jei oda labai jautri Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

BE LATEKSO Orae  XIne

LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA
LAI UZZINATU SIKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

Pirms izstradajuma lietoSanas rapigi |zlaslet S0 |nstruktuu

PRZECH :Najlepie] € wsuchym i opakawamu,w
temperaturze od »w’ do +30°
KONTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: Nalezy sprawdzic rekawice pod katem dziur, peknied, rozdar, przebarwier tp. Jezeli pmduk( zostal

uszkodzony, to NIE ¢ utylizowany. Nigdy
OKRES TRWAROSCI: Ze wzgledu na charakter hw tym produkci ¢ jego trwalosc i
poriewas zalezy ona od wiel cynnikow, takich jk min.wartnki przechowywania i spossb uzytowania
PIELEGNAGA [ KONSERWACIA: Usytkowrik 2 por praniu po

i, ¢ th i wpiywiat na poziomy skutecznoscl procukty
W celach pielegnaci produktu suszenie w stanie i

UTYUZACIA: Zgodnie 2 okainymipreepisomi cotyczacymi ochvoy Srodowiska naturlnego.
EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurlubber dat allergie kan Vemurza n

PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala e X=nav
fesniegts testasanai, vai ar testesanas metode nav piemrota cimdu uzbivei vai materiaiam

U 2016/425, precizi
noraditi zemak. Tomér nemiet vEr3, ka neviens individualas aizsardzibas idzeKis nevar nodroSingt pinu aizsardziby, t3dg), aasaroties
ar isku, ir jaievero piesardziba.

EN388:2016 A Nodiumizturba - Min.0: Maks. 4 CIMI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM.
Noturiba pret iegriezumiem Min, 0; Maks. tiek martt cimdu

f]‘ ot ba bret E Ui Min, L“,‘;‘,gks 4 zona.Bridingjums! Divu vaivairaku slanu cimdiem visp:

E. Noturiba pret iegriezumiem TDM Min. A; Maks.F EN 388: 2015 k\asmkacua ne vienmér atspogulo aréja

EN IS013997) " slana ekspluatacijas pasibas. Notrulinaana pargriesanas
- Aizsardziba pret triecieniem P=Atbilst pretosans spéjas testa aika ztubas testa rezultt i ki

ABCDEF orentjoS, b rezultat testes srgries

3sspajas notelktana it

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA ALERGENY: Produkt moze zawerac substancie, alergiczne], W przypadku
- P informacj, prosimy o
kontakt  firma Ejendals.
NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU  [JTak [ niE

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
& www.ejendals.com/conformity

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsului.
EXPUICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul mini 3 pentru
opo : ot .




! Acest p p prmema speciicata EU 2016/425 privind echipamertul indiidual de
protecti ici individual de protectie nu
poate oferi o protectie complet si, prin urmare, trebuie luate: mmmeauna masuri de Dre(a\me in momentul expuneriila riscuri.

EN388:2016 A. Rezls\eng Ia agrixuu\ Hln u ; Max. 4 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE IMPOTRIVA RISCURILOR MECANICE.
iere

etenta 13 parroratie "“"ng 4 Avertisment!In cazul manusior u dous sau mai multe statur

5. R
€. Rezistenfa la taiere mn Min. A; Max. F
EN 15013997), performana sratu exterior Pentyu métirea n timpul testului de
- Protectie la impact P=Reusit rezistents a taere ezultateletestulii Coup au doar o incicatorin
ABCDEF timp ce testul TO! 3
ENISO  ENISO11640:2012 - Piele-Teste pentru rezistenta
11640:2012 clrio icluri de
in directi op
Aceststancord esteun test l eisente cuorlor il
ENISO 10819:2013
VIBRATII$I SOCURI MECANICE
Vibratii mana-brat, Masurarea s evaluarea nivelului
de vibratii transmise Ia paima

DE PROTECTIE - CERINT $I METODE DE TESTARE
Test privind dex\emaua degetelor: Min. 1; Max. 5
POTRIVIRE SI Toate di I 3 EN fortul, potrivirea si

dexlemalea dacéinuse exph(a pe prima pagina m (azul i care simbolul pnvmd modelulscurt este ndicatpe prim pagin, manusa
- de exemplu, lucrai fine de montaj, Purtai
prea largisau nu ofers

a
el optim de protectie.

st in conditi uscate si intunecoase in ambalajul original, la temperaturi
cuprinse intre +10° i +30°C,

VERIFICARE 1ZARE:
produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi potectie optim si
PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materialelor utilizate in acest produs el \mpos\blla determinarea duraei de viaf  acestui

fmm rupturi,modificéri ale culori . n cazulin care.

produs, deoarece aceasta va fi afectata de multi factori, D
INGRIIRE 51 , deoarece
1 P i il s pot af 3 ale pr i

Tr legislatia inconjura
N ISO : M fuc natural, I
ALERGENI: 1 1 ti alergice. Nu utiizati produsul
incaz i Contac

FARA LATEX Ooa Xnu
PokyNY NA PouziTE - KATEGORIA 11

PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

'VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne precltajte tieto pokyny &y wwejendals.com)/conformity
vvsvsnsms PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod minimalnou trovii 6 ¢ = Nebolo

podroben je testovacia meto 5 uk
Valwanlel Tento produkt 1 v norme EU
. %e #iadna polozka g
vystaven rizikém je nutné vzdy dodréiavat opatmost.

€N 388

poskytovat tpin ochranu a pri

Max 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 11
URUNE 0ZGU BILGILER ICIN GN SAYFAYA BAKINIZ
UYGUNLUK BEVANI

Bu uirtin{i kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlari dikkatlice okuyun. .
www.ejendals.com/conformity

SIMGELERIN AGIKLAMASI 0 = igili tehlike igin minimum performans seviyesinin aftinda X= Test edilmedi veya test yontemi
eldiven tasanmina veya malzemesine uygun degil

Uyarit Bu riin, ile,EU 1 sag\aya(ak sekilde Ancak
hicbir isisel (KKE) tam koruma sa g a diger yiiksek riski

kalindiginda tedbirli davranimasini gerektigini unutmayin.

€N 388:2016 IB\ eslnmx mukavemeti Min.
c

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARSI KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
Koruma seviyeleri, elmven ayasi bolgesinden
B e i i, 5 Mics. 4 sigiimilstiir. Uyarit ki veya daha fazla katmani eldivenler
EEN icok kesmes! Mukavemet TOM:Min. A; Maks. £ icin EN 3682016 genel siniflandimas, en dis katmanin
performansini testi siasinda
matlastimasin, kupe test sonuslan, yalnizca TDM kesim

aks,
icak kesmes! mukavemet! Min, G;
Yirtiima mukave

Yarnidias Korumast P=Geger

ABCDEF
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Deri- Renk dayanikilig: testleri- lleri ve
11640:2012 geri asindirma dongiilerinde renk dayanikiilig:.

&
standart, derinin renk dayanikliigina yBnelik bi testtir

EN IS0 10819:2013
MEKANIK TITRESIM VE S0K
€l ve bilek titresimi. Avug ii eldiven titresim
engelleme degerleri

+ ER VE TEST YONTEMLER]

Parmak beceris testi Maks. 5
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Ttim boyutlar, rahatlik. ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli gortiliyorsa, ince montaj issiigi gbi ozel amaglar isin konforu artirmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki riinler hareketi kisttiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10¢le +30°C aras sicaklikta sakianr

KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, atiak, yirtk, renk degisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin, Uriin hasar grirse, ideal
Korumayi SAGLAMAZ ve imha ediimesi gerekir. Asla hasarl bir iriint kullanmayin.

kosullar, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktorden

ekleneceg i bu irindn amrd belirenememeked.

Uriiniiniiziin bakimi iin, soguk suda

ikama
yikamanizi v oda sicakiiginda asarak kurutmanizi neriyoruz.
IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gore.
EN IS0 21420: Eldivener, alerjiye neden olabilecek dogtal kauguk icerir.

ALERJENLER: Bu iriin, potansiyel alerjik reaksiyon riski tasiyabilecek bilesenler icerebili. Asin duyarliik belirtileri durumunda
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgi cin Ejendals e letisim kurun.

LATEKS IERMEZ [Jever  [XIHAVIR.

DE:I INSTRUGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 1 PT

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de utll\zar este produto. "Eﬂ“"::m DE CONFORMIDADE

jendals. com/cenfnrmnty

ax. 5 RIZIKAMI.

nost repichnutiu Min. 0; Max. 4 _ Varovanie! V pripade rukavic s dvoma a\ebovla(ery‘mwvswam\
Odolnost’ voti preruanlu TDH Min. A; Max. acia EN y 4
gu 15013997) v i orot
Ochrana pmdnarammp =Uspesny pnechnd s 1€ VISt . Sk o e
ABCDEF prerezaniu TOM.

ENISO  ENISO 11640: 2012 - KoZa - Testy na stalost’ farieb - Stélost’
11640:2012 farieb v cykloch trenia tam a spat..
Tato norma sa pouziva pre skiisky stalofarebnosti usni
€N IS0 10819:2013
MECHANICKE KMITANIE A OTRASY
Kmitanie pOsobiace na ruky. Metéda merania a hod-
notenie prenosu kmitania rukavicami na dlai ruky.

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY

Skii3ka obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vietky velkosti zodpovedajd norme EN 420:2003+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodia, vefkosti a

obratnosti ak nie je uvedené inak na precne strane. Ak je na precnestane uteden symbol pre kitky modelrukavicaf katsia
aby poskytovala jemne] montézne préci. Pouzivaite

len produkty vhodnej vefkosti. Produkt il tesné pohyblivost'
aptimdinu droveh ocany;

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: Idei a endinom baeni pritepote +10 - +30C
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Skontroluite, ¢ i farby a pod. Ak dojde k

puikudemu o0k, produkt NEBUDE poskytovat oplvma\nufunkmus( amal by byrzhkwaovany Nikdy nepouzivajte poskodeny

roduk.
FRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVAN: hfadom na viastnost materidlov poutitich v tomto prodikte e je mozné eho rvanivost e,
pretoze bude ovplyvnena mrohyimi faktorm, ako sG podmienky skladovania, spésob pouzivana atd:

UDRZBA. Pouzivatel nesig tavenie it
 nezna a G g Cosa
wka Iporic: 4m oplachnut’ produkt. avysusit pri \zbu\lej teplote.
UIKVIDACIA: V s vou tykaju Zivotné
ENISO? G prirodng § mb: ¢ alergie
AALERGENY: Tento 62 2 ¢ riziko z hiadisk: i 2 pripade
priz falsi a jte spolotnost’ Ejendals.

NeoBsAHUJE LATEX [ Ano [X] Zinony
NAVODILA zA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 11

INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno prebeme ta navodila. L wnsjendal.comconformity

RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= X= preskus
Opozorilo! Ta izdelek je zasnovan tavijanje zafite, opredelj i sonavedene
ndar pa upostevaite, i stite, zato

morate biti ob izpostavijanju tveganju vedno previdni.
€N 388:2016 A. Odpornost proti obrabi Najm. 0; najv. 4 \IARWALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASEITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
81 Qdpornost prot prerezu Naj. ; nai. 5 T\,F 223 = u diani
‘,’,‘;‘;’,’,‘“;§§ ""’}' T e Oonali okauice 2 dvema ali ved plastmi splogna
€ Odpornost )mu BreteriNa oM. K nalv. ¢ k\aslﬁkatua T Stndorda €N 3852016 he o o
cita pred udarci P=pozitivno acpormasiinaureze so ezt testa coupe e it
ABCDEF  medte oglivost
ENISO  EN |su 11640:2012 - usnje - preskus odpornosti barve - odpor—
11640:2012 nost barve na cikle drgnjenja naprej in nazaj.
Ta standard je preskus odpornosti barve usnja
€N 150 10819:2013
HEHANSKE VIBRACIE IN UDARCI
je in i

skih prenosov z rokavice na dlan roke

Hm

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 VARD\IALNE ROKAVI(E SPLOSNE ZAHTEVE IN PRESKUSNE METODE
reskus gbvostiprstov: nam. 1 o

TESNOST IN VELIKOST. Ve veikosti 6, o zacera udobje, tesnost in gibljivost, skiadne s standardom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 te
1o ni pojasnjeno na prw strani. Ce je na prvi strani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, so rokavice krajSe od obicajnih rokavic, zato je pri
posebnih nameni njiove uporaba udobneiSa-na pmmer pri natanznem sestavijanju. Nosite samo \zde\ke primerne velikost. Izdelki,
ki 50 prevet oprijeti ali ohlapni, b odo 2a

sHuAN]svnu]z IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje hraniti v suhem nterme prostoru v prvotni embalaZi, pri (emperatun med +10in

e vk i ke, k. rzrann d.Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE bo

RoK urum\anosrr Zaradi lastnosti materialov, iz kamnh je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogote doloiti roka porabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nanj uplivajo Stevilni dejavniki,npr. pogoi skladiscena, natin porabe ipd.
NEGAIN

uporabo anesnazio el invoelo ekt deka,iporoca,da 2deek sperte it voln 5 posuite vt i
sobii temperatur,

ODLAGANJE: Skiadno  lokalno okolisko zakonodajo.
ENISO ki

ALERGENI: Ta zdelek ‘tweganje za nastanek

Vet informacijje na

BREZ LATEKSA  []JA X no.

EXPLICAGAO DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = i perig pecificado X
submetidas ao teste ou 0 método de 306 d dasly
i foi & ificada na EU 2016/425, com os niveis de desempenho detalhados

tanto, I gurar uma q
sempre cuidado durante a exposicio a iscos.
EN388:2016 A. Resisténcia a abrasio Min. 0; Mix. 4 LUVAS DE PROTECAQ CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
B Resisténcia ao corte de lamina Min. 0; Max. 5 50 550 med ir dad
0; Max. 4 ! u
4
F

C Resisténcia ao rasgamento M
D. Resisténcia a perfuragao Min. O;
€ Reststaca 30 corte TON Min. & Wix.

geral da EN 388:2016 o eflete necessariamente o
>

EN I
F Fotesso cot o mpacts P-Aprovaco durante o teste de resisténcia ao corte, os resultados do teste.
Jurarte

ABCDEF

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Couro- Testes de solidez de cor - Solidez
11640:2012 da cor em ciclos de fricgéo.
Esta norma consiste num teste de solidez de cor do couro
EN1S0 10819:2013
VIBRACAO MECANICA € CHOQUE
Vibragio méo-brago. Medicéo e avaliagio da transmis-
sibilidade de vibrag3o das luvas na paima da mio

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 LuvAs DE PROTE(Jio REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo:

AJUSTE € TAMANH s (amanhos cumprem a norma EN 2009 , ajuste e destreza,
na pagina inicil, indicado na pégma inicial é porque a luva é mais pequena
que uma luva normal, pra aumentar o confrto pra fin especils - por exemplo, abalho de motage de precisdo. Use apenas
produtos de ndo
fomecerto el ldea\ de prme;au
idealment Iuz, entre

+10-+30°C
INSPE&D ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: danificado, NAO 3 3o ideal e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize
um produto danificado.
PRAZO DE dos materiais utilizad a 2 ser determinada

4 afetada por vario m Ges d utilizagdo, etc.
CUIDADOS € ubmeter o produto al 4 6sa util vez

e contaminar o produto d izagi afetar
Para cuidar do produto, i fria e seque & temperatura ambients
ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislacio ambiental local,

um potencial s alérgicas. N

Contac
ISENTO DE LATEX []siM X ndo

YKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPesA - KATEFOPUSA I
BWKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHWUUA 3A CNEUNPUYHA NHPOPMALMSA 3A NPOAVKTA
AEKNAPAUMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
NPOAYKT. ‘www.jendals.com/conformity

BHUMaTeNHO NPOYETETe YKA3aHUATA, NPEAY A U3NON3BaTE TO3U

T 32 CbOTBETHATA T X=

NVKTOrPAMUTE 0 = noa

Hee p
npeaynpexaeHme! To3u NPOAYKT & NPeAHaZHAHEH A2 OCHTYD JaLLIMTa B CLoTBeTCTaMe ¢ EU 2016/425 3a AMC CracHo
PEACTOBEHTE ANy 50 2 AT XaPaKTEpUCTHKIL 962212 2 i peASA. e i AIC KoM TO ocrypscar merva
sauwTa, 3aT08a
EN38B:2016 A Veroiumsoct Ha npeTpymane M. 0; MaKe, 4 PKABULIA 3A ALIATA OT MEXAHUHY PUCKOBE.

K oct?n“;:‘:;ve Hanpops3BaHe MUH. 0 MaKE. 5 Hygara Ha 3alLMTa Ce M3MEPBAT B OGNACTTa Ha ANAHTA.

B VETOHUMBOCT HA paskbCBaHe, MUK peaynpexaeke! 1oy PLKaBALY C 263 i nosete

. Veroltunsoct ua npoSusaie, wii 0; 1 e e EN

T AGOCT Ko BODGARE k. : MaKc. OTPa3183 PAGOTHATE XaPAKTEPUCTUKN Ha HaVH-BLHIHUS
Coctpmnpeaern. (€N 15613057) choi. Npu 3ary6a Ha CBOVICTBA Ha HOXa N0 Bpete Ha
coupe Tec M

ABCDEF  Tecraane 3a yCroisocT
TeCTa 3a yCTOMMMBOCT TOMHOC T
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 -koxa - Tecrose 3a yCTOAMMBOCT Ha
11640:2012 Te - VCTOAMMBOCT Ha UBETa AD UMK Ha TpHEHE

i ——————
€N IS0 10819:2013
MEXAHIAYHA BUPALIVS 11 YAAP
pawo. Uamepeare
a

W
PbKaBHUM BBPXY ANGHTA Ha pbKaTa
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009
TecT 32 NOABMXHOCT Ha NPLCTHTe: MU, 1: MaKC. 5
OPMA M PA3MEP: BCyikit paiepi CooTBeTcTsar Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 3a yA0GCTO, FOReMYHA W NOABWXHOCT, OCBEH ako
Ha Ha“aRHAT CTP2HALIA He @ NIOCO4EHO ADYTO. AKD Ha HAMANHATA CTPAHULIA @ M306DA3eH CAMBORT Ha N0-KLCUS MOARN, PLKABULATA
£ NO-KBCA OT CTHAAPTHOTO C LA OCUTYPABAHE Ha NO-BIUCOK KOMC(DOPT 33 CNEUMaNHY Lieny! - HanpyMep 3a NPeL3Ha MOHTaXHa
patora. Hocere caMo NOAXOASL Pa3Mep NPOAYKTH. NIDOAYKTH, KOWTO Ca TBBPAC XNaGaBIA WA TELPAE CTErHATH, OrpaHN|aBaT
ABXEHUTO Y He OCHTYPABAT ONTUIMANHO HBO Ha 3aULTa
CEXPRIHESIE W TPAHCTIORT: s Yoo 33 CoPSHEHI 0 Y0  ToH 8 PUTR VT OTBKEK PP THDATYDS
PPOBEPKA MPEAM YnOTPEBA: Mposepere pana no PO 52 i T AR, oMM 1 5T U 10

P KT rapese, o e 0 IOra He wanoA3BalTe
noBpene ny
PO HA FORNOCT: Mopaan ecrecteoro M3noN3BaHY NpY HanpaBaTa Ha KT My Ha FOAHOCT He
MOXE A3 GbA€ ONPeABNeH, Tbit KATO TPAGEA A3 Ce WMAT NIPEABIA MHOXECTBO OT (haKTOpM, KATO HapWIep Pa3N|HITE YChOBUS Ha
CoXpateHie, HaUWIH Ha MINONIBAHE U T. .

OBLUV U3UCKBAHUS 11 METOAN

PIKA U n T +a NPOAYKTa Ha
Cnen ynoTpesa, Tuii kato MOraT A2 3aMbDCAT Pe6a u A2 NOBNSST Ha
HuBa. C uen rpuxa CbC CTYARHA BOAR 1 A3 1O
0CTaBsITe A3 V3CHXHE Ha CTaliHa TeMNepaTypa
baCHo Mec cpena.
ENISO : bABPKS [4YK, KOWTO MOXe A2 i D
PIEHM: To3v1 NOAYKT MOXE A3

T 32 anepriti peakunn. He

TBUTEAHOCT. Ejendals.
HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [X] He

uPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
M www.ejendals.com/conformity

Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

TOGRAMA 0 = ispod mini pert X= i
i rukavice
i I iz 7 3 5 2016/4; io
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, uvijek imaj niti jedan dio osobne za3t e prugi
3tit 1a uvij izlozeni rizicima,
EN388:2016 A Gtpornost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA KIH RIZIKA. R
& Stpornost na presifecanje, min. 0: maks. S zatite mjerese na pocrutju diana rukavice. Upozorenje!
. Otpornost n: inje, min. oy " P

0. gtpornost na pr bijanje, min. 0 maks.
& Gibornost i bresiecana TOM, min. s maks. £
€N IS0 13997

- Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz opcenita Kasfikacia prema normi EN 3862016 ne odrazava

ABCDEF nuzno performanse vaniskog slofa.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - KoZa- Ispitivanie postojanosti obojenja-
1164032012 Postojanostabojenjarna ciuse wlanja napriecnazad.
vo je standardno ispitivanie postojanosti obojena koze

ENISO 1081922013
MEHANICKE VIBRACIE | UDARI

Vibracije Sake i ruke. Mjerenje i evaluaciia prijenosa
vibracija rukavica na dian ruke

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTJEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA
Ispitivanje pokretijivosti prstij ; maks. 5

MJERE | VELICINE: Sve su Vlin u skiadu s ermom €N 420:2003+A12009 22 udobrcs, dobru mieru i pokretlivost, osim ako nije

2

e na o je na prednjoj stranici ratki model,u tom je slutaju rukavica kraca od
bi bl L . primjerice za precizne radove sastavijanja. Nosite samo proizvode
ndngm]ute veliine.Proizvodikoji u presiok i reuskiogranii e poketijvost  nece puzatioptimalnuraziny zatite.
nasuhom na temperaturiizmedu +10 °C +30°C.
PROVIERA PRI]E UPOTRESE: va]enle da rukavice nemaju rupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da im s boja e zmienila -m Akosena
roizvod.
VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog ot e moguce odrediti njegov vijek trajanja zato 3 uqe(u mnogi
imbenici kao $t0 su uvjeti pofrane, upuneha .
lanis tkog Nepoznate
tiiekom upotrebe, & Zavane proi
i jvodii temperaturi
ENISO Ze pr ‘gum koja moze I
: e sac: fje. Nemojte ga nakov
vise St Ejendals,
NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA X ne



